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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

FTE* Headcount

Arts & Sciences 1,586.58 1,604

Arts Engineering 28.67 29

Business & Economics 1,241.75 1,254

General College Division 8.67 11

Intercollegiate Programs 543.25 551

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 1,440.42 1,467

4,849.33 4,916TOTAL

* FTE is defined as the number of full-time students plus the full-time equivalent of part-time students (total credit 
hours of part-time students divided by full-time course load)

Back to Table of Contents Next

Effective Fall 2016, interdisciplinary programs (Computer Science and Business - CSB, Integrated Business and 
Engineering - IBE, and Integrated Degree in Engineering, Arts and Sciences - IDEAS) will now be included under the 
Intercollegiate Programs (IC).



Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

By College

Female Male Total

Arts & Sciences 1,604976 62819.85% 12.77% 32.63%

Arts Engineering 297 220.14% 0.45% 0.59%

Business & Economics 1,254588 66611.96% 13.55% 25.51%

General College Division 113 80.06% 0.16% 0.22%

Intercollegiate Programs 551190 3613.86% 7.34% 11.21%

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 1,467478 9899.72% 20.12% 29.84%

TOTAL 2,242 2,674 4,91645.61% 100.00%54.39%
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Race and Ethnicity

Female Male Total

Non-Resident Alien 425180 245 8.65%3.66% 4.98%

Race and ethnicity unknown 19282 110 3.91%1.67% 2.24%

Hispanic of any race 427198 229 8.69%4.03% 4.66%

American Indian or Alaskan Native 76 1 0.14%0.12% 0.02%

Asian 404215 189 8.22%4.37% 3.84%

Black or African American 17872 106 3.62%1.46% 2.16%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 42 2 0.08%0.04% 0.04%

Two or more races 14174 67 2.87%1.51% 1.36%

White 3,1381,413 1,725 63.83%28.74% 35.09%

TOTAL 4,9162,242 2,674 100.00%45.61% 54.39%
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

College and Student Type

TotalFemale Male

Arts & Sciences First term, new student 82 6

Transfer 33

Continuing 1,584969 615

Readmitted 92 7

Arts Engineering Continuing 287 21

Readmitted 11

Business & Economics First term, new student 62 4

Continuing 1,243584 659

Readmitted 52 3

General College Division First term, new student 22

Continuing 33

Transient 63 3

Intercollegiate Programs Continuing 542190 352

Readmitted 99

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci First term, new student 61 5

Continuing 1,449474 975

Readmitted 123 9

4,9162,242 2,674TotalTotal
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Class and Student Type

TotalFemale Male

Freshman First term, new student 195 14

Transfer 22

Continuing 686335 351

Readmitted 21 1

709343 366Class total

Sophomore First term, new student 11

Transfer 11

Continuing 1,148519 629

Readmitted 121 11

1,162521 641Class total

Junior Continuing 1,063445 618

Readmitted 123 9

1,075448 627Class total

Senior Continuing 1,949925 1,024

Readmitted 102 8

1,959927 1,032Class total

General College Division First term, new student 22

Continuing 33

Transient 63 3

113 8Class total

4,9162,242 2,674Total Total
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Student Type by College

First term, 
new student

Transfer Continuing Readmitted Transient Total

Arts & Sciences 1,6041,5848 93

Arts Engineering 2928 1

Business & Economics 1,2541,2436 5

General College Division 1132 6

Intercollegiate Programs 551542 9

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 1,4671,4496 12

4,9164,84922 363 6TOTAL
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Geographical Distribution - U.S. States, Commonwealth and Territories

Female Male Total

Alabama 22 0.04%0.04%

Alaska 22 0.04%0.04%

Arizona 148 6 0.31%0.18% 0.13%

Arkansas 42 2 0.09%0.04% 0.04%

California 15083 67 3.34%1.85% 1.49%

Colorado 2916 13 0.65%0.36% 0.29%

Connecticut 18698 88 4.14%2.18% 1.96%

Delaware 217 14 0.47%0.16% 0.31%

District of Columbia 53 2 0.11%0.07% 0.04%

Florida 7036 34 1.56%0.80% 0.76%

Georgia 196 13 0.42%0.13% 0.29%

Hawaii 115 6 0.24%0.11% 0.13%

Idaho 22 0.04%0.04%

Illinois 6735 32 1.49%0.78% 0.71%

Indiana 63 3 0.13%0.07% 0.07%

Iowa 11 0.02%0.02%

Kansas 42 2 0.09%0.04% 0.04%

Kentucky 22 0.04%0.04%

Louisiana 63 3 0.13%0.07% 0.07%

Maine 197 12 0.42%0.16% 0.27%

Maryland 10448 56 2.32%1.07% 1.25%

Massachusetts 23092 138 5.12%2.05% 3.07%

Michigan 177 10 0.38%0.16% 0.22%

Minnesota 156 9 0.33%0.13% 0.20%

Mississippi 21 1 0.04%0.02% 0.02%

Missouri 178 9 0.38%0.18% 0.20%

Montana 31 2 0.07%0.02% 0.04%

Nebraska 41 3 0.09%0.02% 0.07%

Nevada 73 4 0.16%0.07% 0.09%

New Hampshire 269 17 0.58%0.20% 0.38%

New Jersey 1,177533 644 26.21%11.87% 14.34%

New Mexico 85 3 0.18%0.11% 0.07%

New York 712368 344 15.85%8.19% 7.66%

North Carolina 3311 22 0.73%0.24% 0.49%

North Dakota 11 0.02%0.02%

Ohio 3618 18 0.80%0.40% 0.40%

Oklahoma 33 0.07%0.07%

Oregon 137 6 0.29%0.16% 0.13%



Female Male Total

Pennsylvania 1,225521 704 27.28%11.60% 15.68%

Puerto Rico 42 2 0.09%0.04% 0.04%

Rhode Island 1710 7 0.38%0.22% 0.16%

South Carolina 103 7 0.22%0.07% 0.16%

South Dakota 11 0.02%0.02%

Tennessee 172 15 0.38%0.04% 0.33%

Texas 4620 26 1.02%0.45% 0.58%

U.S. Virgin Islands 11 0.02%0.02%

Unknown 2912 17 0.65%0.27% 0.38%

Utah 11 0.02%0.02%

Vermont 167 9 0.36%0.16% 0.20%

Virginia 6233 29 1.38%0.73% 0.65%

Washington 2112 9 0.47%0.27% 0.20%

West Virginia 22 0.04%0.04%

Wisconsin 82 6 0.18%0.04% 0.13%

Wyoming 33 0.07%0.07%

4,4912,062 2,429 100.00%45.91% 54.09%TOTAL

NextBack to Table of Contents



Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Geographic Distribution - International Nation of Origin

Female Male Total

Albania 11 0.24%0.24%

Argentina 11 0.24%0.24%

Azerbaijan 11 0.24%0.24%

Bahamas 11 0.24%0.24%

Bangladesh 11 0.24%0.24%

Brazil 43 1 0.94%0.71% 0.24%

Cambodia 11 0.24%0.24%

Canada 61 5 1.41%0.24% 1.18%

China, People's Republic of 245116 129 57.65%27.29% 30.35%

Colombia 11 0.24%0.24%

Dominican Republic 11 0.24%0.24%

Egypt 11 0.24%0.24%

El Salvador 21 1 0.47%0.24% 0.24%

Ethiopia 11 0.24%0.24%

France 31 2 0.71%0.24% 0.47%

Georgia 22 0.47%0.47%

Ghana 11 0.24%0.24%

Greece 41 3 0.94%0.24% 0.71%

Guatemala 63 3 1.41%0.71% 0.71%

Haiti 11 0.24%0.24%

Honduras 22 0.47%0.47%

Hong Kong 21 1 0.47%0.24% 0.24%

India 113 8 2.59%0.71% 1.88%

Indonesia 11 0.24%0.24%

Italy 11 0.24%0.24%

Jordan 22 0.47%0.47%

Kazakhstan 32 1 0.71%0.47% 0.24%

Kenya 22 0.47%0.47%

Korea, Republic of (South) 206 14 4.71%1.41% 3.29%

Lebanon 31 2 0.71%0.24% 0.47%

Malawi 11 0.24%0.24%

Malaysia 11 0.24%0.24%

Mauritius 11 0.24%0.24%

Mexico 73 4 1.65%0.71% 0.94%

Myanmar (Burma) 11 0.24%0.24%

Nepal 21 1 0.47%0.24% 0.24%

Netherlands 11 0.24%0.24%

Nicaragua 11 0.24%0.24%



Female Male Total

Nigeria 31 2 0.71%0.24% 0.47%

Oman 11 0.24%0.24%

Pakistan 51 4 1.18%0.24% 0.94%

Panama 11 0.24%0.24%

Philippines 22 0.47%0.47%

Portugal 11 0.24%0.24%

Romania 11 0.24%0.24%

Russia 11 0.24%0.24%

Rwanda 11 0.24%0.24%

Saudi Arabia 22 0.47%0.47%

Sierra Leone 11 0.24%0.24%

Singapore 22 0.47%0.47%

Slovenia 22 0.47%0.47%

South Africa 11 0.24%0.24%

Spain 11 0.24%0.24%

Syria 11 0.24%0.24%

Taiwan 62 4 1.41%0.47% 0.94%

Tanzania, United Republic of 22 0.47%0.47%

Thailand 101 9 2.35%0.24% 2.12%

Turkey 31 2 0.71%0.24% 0.47%

Uganda 11 0.24%0.24%

United Kingdom 21 1 0.47%0.24% 0.24%

Unknown 42 2 0.94%0.47% 0.47%

Venezuela 33 0.71%0.71%

Vietnam 177 10 4.00%1.65% 2.35%

Zimbabwe 52 3 1.18%0.47% 0.71%

425180 245 100.00%42.35% 57.65%TOTAL

NextBack to Table of Contents



Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Registered Hours by Primary Major

Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Arts & Sciences

Africana Studies 4 460 6315.00 15.75 8 123 15.38

Anthropology 4 49 12.25 4 49 12.25

Architecture 13 11185 16414.23 14.91 24 349 14.54

Art 2 237 3118.50 15.50 4 68 17.00

Asian Studies 2 30 15.00 2 30 15.00

Astrophysics 5 382 4916.40 16.33 8 131 16.38

Behavioral Neuroscience 61 17875 25614.34 15.06 78 1,131 14.50

Biochemistry (CAS) 23 18335 26914.57 14.94 41 604 14.73

Biology 88 401,346 59215.30 14.80 128 1,938 15.14

Chemistry (AS) 4 557 6514.25 13.00 9 122 13.56

Cognitive Science 7 2108 3415.43 17.00 9 142 15.78

Computer Science (AS) 12 31174 47514.50 15.32 43 649 15.09

Design 10 5158 7715.80 15.40 15 235 15.67

Design Arts 5 273 3314.60 16.50 7 106 15.14

Earth & Environmental Science 26 27406 39315.62 14.56 53 799 15.08

Economics 10 30142 45114.20 15.03 40 593 14.83

English 27 8437 10916.19 13.63 35 546 15.60

Environmental Studies 9 141 15.67 9 141 15.67

German 1 13 13.00 1 13 13.00

Global Studies 10 1141 1214.10 12.00 11 153 13.91



Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Health, Medicine, & Society 2 28 14.00 2 28 14.00

History 2 1428 22414.00 16.00 16 252 15.75

Interdisciplinary 2 34 17.00 2 34 17.00

International Relations 29 15453 22315.62 14.87 44 676 15.36

Joint IR/ECO 14 9223 12915.93 14.33 23 352 15.30

Joint IR/MLL 4 162 1815.50 18.00 5 80 16.00

Journalism 42 13654 19115.57 14.69 55 845 15.36

Journalism/Science Writing 2 124 1812.00 18.00 3 42 14.00

Mathematics 11 18173 29615.73 16.44 29 469 16.17

Molecular Biology 10 14149 21914.90 15.64 24 368 15.33

Music 1 117 2017.00 20.00 2 37 18.50

Pharmaceutical Chemistry 9 3131 4314.56 14.33 12 174 14.50

Philosophy 2 429 5814.50 14.50 6 87 14.50

Physics (AS) 4 1663 25715.75 16.06 20 320 16.00

Political Science 39 21563 33614.44 16.00 60 899 14.98

Pre-Dental Science 1 14 14.00 1 14 14.00

Pre-Med Science 4 154 1613.50 16.00 5 70 14.00

Psychology 103 191,577 29815.31 15.68 122 1,875 15.37

Religion Studies 2 233 3216.50 16.00 4 65 16.25

Science, Technology & Society 2 31 15.50 2 31 15.50

Sociology 10 4137 6413.70 16.00 14 201 14.36

Sociology/Anthropology 1 116 1116.00 11.00 2 27 13.50

Spanish and Hispanic Studies 2 34 17.00 2 34 17.00

Statistics 13 12220 18516.92 15.42 25 405 16.20



Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Theatre 3 447 6615.67 16.50 7 113 16.14

Undeclared 341 2455,398 3,81615.83 15.58 586 9,214 15.72

Women,Gender,Sexuality Studies 2 27 13.50 2 27 13.50

976 62815,004 9,65715.37 15.38 1,604 24,661 15.37College Total

Arts Engineering

Architecture 2 25 12.50 2 25 12.50

Astronomy 1 16 16.00 1 16 16.00

Design 1 17 17.00 1 17 17.00

Japanese 1 15 15.00 1 15 15.00

Spanish and Hispanic Studies 1 18 18.00 1 18 18.00

Undeclared 5 1882 28716.40 15.94 23 369 16.04

7 22113 34716.14 15.77 29 460 15.86College Total

Business & Economics

Accounting 83 541,272 85815.33 15.89 137 2,130 15.55

Business Economics 2 229 2914.50 14.50 4 58 14.50

Business Information Systems 13 21193 32714.85 15.57 34 520 15.29

Economics 16 9215 13913.44 15.44 25 354 14.16

Finance 96 2081,363 3,16114.20 15.20 304 4,524 14.88

Management 14 12201 19414.36 16.17 26 395 15.19

Marketing 88 291,336 42615.18 14.69 117 1,762 15.06

Supply Chain Management 22 25348 39415.82 15.76 47 742 15.79

Undeclared 254 3064,135 4,83916.28 15.81 560 8,974 16.03

588 6669,092 10,36715.46 15.57 1,254 19,459 15.52College Total

General College Division



Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Undeclared 3 840 8213.33 10.25 11 122 11.09

3 840 8213.33 10.25 11 122 11.09College Total

Intercollegiate Programs

Bioengineering 6 2103 3617.17 18.00 8 139 17.38

Chemical Engineering 6 9103 15017.17 16.67 15 253 16.87

Civil Engineering 3 553 9217.67 18.40 8 145 18.13

Computer Engineering 6 101 16.83 6 101 16.83

Computer Science & Business 54 138833 2,19715.43 15.92 192 3,030 15.78

Computer Science (EN) 7 113 16.14 7 113 16.14

Economics 2 38 19.00 2 38 19.00

Finance 8 33116 54414.50 16.48 41 660 16.10

Financial Engineering 1 517 8717.00 17.40 6 104 17.33

IDEAS 51 36818 58416.04 16.22 87 1,402 16.11

Industrial and Systems Engr 15 32274 55018.27 17.19 47 824 17.53

Materials Sci. & Engineering 3 353 4317.67 14.33 6 96 16.00

Mechanical Engineering 7 26117 45416.71 17.46 33 571 17.30

Undeclared 36 57620 95817.22 16.81 93 1,578 16.97

190 3613,107 5,94716.35 16.47 551 9,054 16.43College Total

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci

Bioengineering 81 541,266 83715.63 15.50 135 2,103 15.58

Chemical Engineering 52 70747 96614.37 13.80 122 1,713 14.04

Chemistry (EN) 1 16 16.00 1 16 16.00

Civil Engineering 36 60585 93616.25 15.60 96 1,521 15.84

Computer Engineering 8 54132 80316.50 14.87 62 935 15.08



Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Computer Science (EN) 32 67491 1,01815.34 15.19 99 1,509 15.24

Electrical Engineering 11 55172 87615.64 15.93 66 1,048 15.88

Environmental Engineering 23 16374 26016.26 16.25 39 634 16.26

Industrial and Systems Engr 53 89808 1,38115.25 15.52 142 2,189 15.42

Materials Sci. & Engineering 21 52346 81916.48 15.75 73 1,165 15.96

Mechanical Engineering 39 230607 3,59915.56 15.65 269 4,206 15.64

Undeclared 122 2412,015 3,89816.52 16.17 363 5,913 16.29

478 9897,543 15,40915.78 15.58 1,467 22,952 15.65College Total

2,242 2,67434,899 41,80915.57 15.64 4,916 76,708 15.60TOTAL

NextBack to Table of Contents



Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Registered Hours by College

Female Male Total

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Student 
Count

Total Cr 
Hrs

Avg 
Total Cr 

Hrs

Arts & Sciences Declared Major 635 3839,606 5,84115.13 15.25 1,018 15,447 15.17

Undeclared Major 341 2455,398 3,81615.83 15.58 586 9,214 15.72

976 62815,004 9,65715.37 15.38 1,604 24,661 15.37College total

Arts Engineering Declared Major 2 431 6015.50 15.00 6 91 15.17

Undeclared Major 5 1882 28716.40 15.94 23 369 16.04

7 22113 34716.14 15.77 29 460 15.86College total

Business & Economics Declared Major 334 3604,957 5,52814.84 15.36 694 10,485 15.11

Undeclared Major 254 3064,135 4,83916.28 15.81 560 8,974 16.03

588 6669,092 10,36715.46 15.57 1,254 19,459 15.52College total

General College Division Undeclared Major 3 840 8213.33 10.25 11 122 11.09

3 840 8213.33 10.25 11 122 11.09College total

Intercollegiate Programs Declared Major 154 3042,487 4,98916.15 16.41 458 7,476 16.32

Undeclared Major 36 57620 95817.22 16.81 93 1,578 16.97

190 3613,107 5,94716.35 16.47 551 9,054 16.43College total

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci Declared Major 356 7485,528 11,51115.53 15.39 1,104 17,039 15.43

Undeclared Major 122 2412,015 3,89816.52 16.17 363 5,913 16.29

478 9897,543 15,40915.78 15.58 1,467 22,952 15.65College total

2,242 2,67434,899 41,80915.57 15.64 4,916 76,708 15.60TOTAL

Back to Table of Contents Next



Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Distribution by Primary Major

(General College Division Students Excluded)

Female Male Total

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

Arts & Sciences

Africana Studies 2 21 1 20 1 3 4 8

Anthropology 40 0 0 4 4

Architecture 2 2 92 1 80 4 3 17 24

Art 1 11 10 2 1 1 4

Asian Studies 1 10 1 1 0 2

Astrophysics 3 21 1 10 1 4 3 8

Behavioral Neuroscience 9 20 321 4 120 10 24 44 78

Biochemistry (CAS) 1 6 162 3 1 122 4 7 28 41

Biology 13 27 488 15 170 21 42 65 128

Chemistry (AS) 2 2 50 0 2 7 9

Cognitive Science 1 2 41 10 2 2 5 9

Computer Science (AS) 3 4 58 12 110 11 16 16 43

Design 1 1 5 31 1 31 2 6 6 15

Design Arts 3 21 10 0 4 3 7

Earth & Environmental Science 1 7 7 111 8 7 112 15 14 22 53

Economics 3 74 8 180 4 11 25 40

English 1 3 3 201 3 41 4 6 24 35

Environmental Studies 1 4 40 1 4 4 9

German 10 0 0 1 1

Global Studies 1 9 10 1 0 10 11

Health, Medicine, & Society 1 11 0 0 1 2

History 21 5 5 31 5 5 5 16

Interdisciplinary 1 10 0 1 1 2

International Relations 3 6 8 121 5 93 7 13 21 44

Joint IR/ECO 2 7 51 80 2 8 13 23



Female Male Total

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

Joint IR/MLL 2 1 110 2 2 1 5

Journalism 11 9 221 9 30 12 18 25 55

Journalism/Science Writing 1 1 10 0 1 2 3

Mathematics 2 3 62 7 90 4 10 15 29

Molecular Biology 1 5 42 4 80 3 9 12 24

Music 1 10 1 0 1 2

Pharmaceutical Chemistry 1 4 41 20 2 6 4 12

Philosophy 22 20 0 2 4 6

Physics (AS) 2 24 120 2 4 14 20

Political Science 7 5 272 2 7 102 9 12 37 60

Pre-Dental Science 10 0 1 0 1

Pre-Med Science 1 3 10 0 1 4 5

Psychology 3 27 26 471 7 113 28 33 58 122

Religion Studies 1 11 10 0 2 2 4

Science, Technology & Society 20 0 0 2 2

Sociology 3 3 41 30 3 4 7 14

Sociology/Anthropology 1 10 0 0 2 2

Spanish and Hispanic Studies 20 0 0 2 2

Statistics 2 4 74 2 60 6 6 13 25

Theatre 1 1 11 2 10 2 3 2 7

Undeclared 195 130 15 1138 86 17 4333 216 32 5 586

Women,Gender,Sexuality Studies 20 0 0 2 2

College Total 205 241 189 341144 147 134 203349 388 323 544 1,604

Arts Engineering

Architecture 1 10 1 0 1 2

Astronomy 10 0 0 1 1

Design 10 0 0 1 1

Japanese 10 0 1 0 1

Spanish and Hispanic Studies 10 0 1 0 1

Undeclared 1 2 28 5 59 7 2 5 23



Female Male Total

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

College Total 1 2 3 18 6 1 79 8 4 8 29

Business & Economics

Accounting 3 7 731 8 450 4 15 118 137

Business Economics 1 11 10 0 2 2 4

Business Information Systems 2 114 170 0 6 28 34

Economics 4 123 60 0 7 18 25

Finance 16 804 67 1370 4 83 217 304

Management 3 111 2 90 1 5 20 26

Marketing 2 13 732 6 210 4 19 94 117

Supply Chain Management 1 3 181 13 110 2 16 29 47

Undeclared 54 122 75 378 151 69 8132 273 144 11 560

College Total 54 128 124 28278 160 173 255132 288 297 537 1,254

Intercollegiate Programs

Bioengineering 4 21 10 1 5 2 8

Chemical Engineering 64 50 0 4 11 15

Civil Engineering 2 1 50 0 2 6 8

Computer Engineering 1 50 1 0 5 6

Computer Science & Business 7 12 12 236 32 34 6613 44 46 89 192

Computer Science (EN) 3 40 0 3 4 7

Economics 20 0 0 2 2

Finance 81 3 290 1 3 37 41

Financial Engineering 11 40 1 1 4 6

IDEAS 3 12 361 11 240 4 23 60 87

Industrial and Systems Engr 7 82 12 180 2 19 26 47

Materials Sci. & Engineering 1 2 30 0 1 5 6

Mechanical Engineering 5 211 150 0 16 17 33

Undeclared 11 259 42 620 67 6 0 93

College Total 18 40 44 8815 81 85 18033 121 129 268 551

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci

Bioengineering 12 22 4711 17 260 23 39 73 135



Female Male Total

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

Chemical Engineering 5 9 384 16 500 9 25 88 122

Chemistry (EN) 10 0 1 0 1

Civil Engineering 7 8 211 10 19 301 17 27 51 96

Computer Engineering 2 3 38 12 340 10 15 37 62

Computer Science (EN) 6 8 1814 27 260 20 35 44 99

Electrical Engineering 2 2 79 18 280 11 20 35 66

Environmental Engineering 7 6 104 5 70 11 11 17 39

Industrial and Systems Engr 6 16 3121 31 370 27 47 68 142

Materials Sci. & Engineering 4 5 129 14 290 13 19 41 73

Mechanical Engineering 4 7 2841 73 1160 45 80 144 269

Undeclared 65 55 2120 116 1 4185 171 3 4 363

College Total 65 110 88 215121 247 234 387186 357 322 602 1,467

343 521 448 927366 641 627 1,032709 1,162 1,075 1,959 4,905Grand Total

NextBack to Table of Contents



Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Distribution by Secondary Major

(General College Division Students Excluded)

Female Male Total

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

Arts & Sciences

30 0 0 3 3Africana Studies

3 1 10 0 3 2 5Anthropology

1 10 1 0 1 2Architecture

10 1 0 0 1Art

20 0 2 0 2Art History

10 0 0 1 1Asian Studies

1 20 0 0 3 3Behavioral Neuroscience

2 20 0 0 4 4Biology

10 0 0 1 1Chinese

210 0 1 2 3Cognitive Science

2 10 0 0 3 3Computer Science (AS)

1 10 0 1 1 2Design

30 0 0 3 3Earth & Environmental Science

2 31 2 20 1 4 5 10Economics

3 2 51 30 3 3 8 14English

1 20 1 0 2 3Environmental Studies

10 0 1 0 1French and Francophone Studies

40 0 0 4 4Global Studies

2 7 201 10 2 8 21 31Health, Medicine, & Society

1 10 0 1 1 2History

2 430 0 5 4 9International Relations

10 0 0 1 1Japanese

10 0 0 1 1Joint IR/MLL



Female Male Total

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

1 50 0 1 5 6Journalism

10 0 0 1 1Journalism/Science Writing

1 20 0 0 3 3Mathematics

1 10 0 0 2 2Music

10 0 0 1 1Philosophy

30 0 0 3 3Physics (AS)

5 3 71 2 30 6 5 10 21Political Science

1 2 3 20 1 2 5 8Psychology

21 10 0 1 3 4Sociology

110 0 1 1 2Sociology/Anthropology

1 20 0 1 2 3Spanish and Hispanic Studies

11 10 1 0 2 3Theatre

1 20 0 1 2 3Women,Gender,Sexuality Studies

14 28 853 13 260 17 41 111 169College Total

Business & Economics

21 4 190 1 4 21 26Accounting

10 0 0 1 1Business Economics

1 221 2 110 1 3 33 37Business Information Systems

131 5 120 1 5 25 31Economics

2 232 190 0 4 42 46Finance

2 8 20 0 2 10 12Management

143 70 0 3 21 24Marketing

11 20 0 0 13 13Supply Chain Management

5 943 16 720 3 21 166 190College Total

0 14 33 1790 6 29 980 20 62 277 359Grand Total
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Distribution by Class

(General College Division Students Excluded)

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

Arts & Sciences 205 144 349 241 147 388 189 134 323 341 203 544 1,604

Arts Engineering 1 8 9 2 6 8 3 1 4 1 7 8 29

Business & Economics 54 78 132 128 160 288 124 173 297 282 255 537 1,254

Intercollegiate Programs 18 15 33 40 81 121 44 85 129 88 180 268 551

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 65 121 186 110 247 357 88 234 322 215 387 602 1,467

343 366 709 521 641 1,162 448 627 1,075 927 1,032 1,959 4,905Total

Back to Table of Contents Next



Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Distribution by Degree

(General College Division Students Excluded)

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

Bachelor of Arts 206 150 205 328123 116 20084 216 332116 1,216356

Bachelor of Science 65 120 55 171116 2 31 44 363185

BS in Astrophysics 11 3 41 2 31 80

BS in Behavioral Neuroscience 8 91 18 224 23 318 620

BS in Biochemistry (AS) 2 1 43 6 71 16 2812 412

BS in Bioengineering 12 2311 22 3917 47 7326 1350

BS in Biology 11 154 18 2911 35 4914 930

BS in Business & Economics 54 78 128 288160 124 297173 282 537255 1,254132

BS in Chemical Engineering 5 94 9 2516 38 8850 1220

BS in Chemistry (AS) 0 2 2 1 65 80

BS in Chemistry (EN) 0 11 0 10

BS in Civil Engineering 1 7 1710 8 2719 21 5130 961

BS in Comp Sci & Business 7 6 12 4634 12 4735 23 8966 19513

BS in Computer Engineering 2 108 3 1512 3 3734 620

BS in Computer Science (AS) 3 96 3 129 1 87 290

BS in Computer Science (EN) 6 2014 8 3527 18 4426 990

BS in Earth & Envirnmntl Sci 4 95 4 117 9 178 370

BS in Electrical Engineering 2 119 2 2018 7 3528 660

BS in Environmental Engr 7 114 6 115 10 177 390

BS in Industrial & Systm Engr 6 2721 16 4731 31 6837 1420

BS in Integrated Arts/Engr 5 4 16 2812 22 11 409

BS in Integrated Bus/Engr 6 5 9 4334 20 5737 29 11990 23011

BS in Integrated Hum/Engr 0 4 84 17 225 300

BS in Integrated Math/Engr 0 11 1 32 40

BS in Integrated NS/Engr 2 2 2 53 5 83 150

BS in Integrated SS/Engr 1 21 6 93 13 2613 370



Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total

Grand 
Total

BS in Mathematics 1 32 1 76 4 139 230

BS in Mechanical Engineering 4 4541 7 8073 28 144116 2690

BS in Molecular Biology 22 5 94 4 128 230

BS in Mtrls. Sci. & Engr. 4 139 5 1914 12 4129 730

BS in Pharmaceutical Chem 1 21 4 62 4 4 120

BS in Physics 1 1 33 2 1311 170

BS in Psychology 6 71 8 91 18 235 390

BS in Statistics 2 64 4 62 7 136 250

343 366 521 1,162641 448 1,075627 927 1,9591,032 4,905709Total
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Full Time Count

Female Male Total

Arts & Sciences 1,547939 608 32.84%19.93% 12.91%

Arts Engineering 287 21 0.59%0.15% 0.45%

Business & Economics 1,202561 641 25.51%11.91% 13.61%

General College Division 83 5 0.17%0.06% 0.11%

Intercollegiate Programs 532182 350 11.29%3.86% 7.43%

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 1,394452 942 29.59%9.59% 20.00%

4,7112,144 2,567 100.00%45.51% 54.49%Total
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Undergraduate - 10th Day Census Spring 2018

Part Time Count

Female Male Total

Arts & Sciences 5737 20 27.80%18.05% 9.76%

Arts Engineering 11 0.49%0.49%

Business & Economics 5227 25 25.37%13.17% 12.20%

General College Division 33 1.46%1.46%

Intercollegiate Programs 198 11 9.27%3.90% 5.37%

P.C.Rossin Engrg & Applied Sci 7326 47 35.61%12.68% 22.93%

20598 107 100.00%47.80% 52.20%Total
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